80
The usability of industrial wastes on soil stabilization
Ismail Zorluer (Main and Corresponding Author)
Afyon Kocatepe University, Department of Civil Engineering
ANS Campus 03200 Afyonkarahisar (Turkey)
Suleyman Gucek
Afyon Kocatepe University, Department of Civil Engineering

Marble
dust (%)
Boron
(%)
Granite
dust (%)
Fly
ash (%)
ɣdmax
(kN/m
3
)
Wopt
(%)
SG 100 - - - - 21.48 6.00
SG-5MD-10FA 100 5 - - 10 21.09 7.10
SG-10MD-20FA 100 10 - - 20 20.40 7.80
SG-15MD-30FA 100 15 - - 30 19.72 9.20
SG-5MD-10GD 100 5 - 10 - 19.91 6.80
SG-10MD-20GD 100 10 - 20 - 19.13 9.50
SG-15MD-30GD 100 15 - 30 - 18.93 9.90
SG-5GD-10FA 100 - - 5 10 21.00 7.20
SG-10GD-20FA 100 - - 10 20 19.52 8.10
SG-15GD-30FA 100 - - 15 30 18.93 9.30
SG-5BR-10FA 100 - 5 - 10 20.50 8.20
SG-10BR-20FA 100 - 10 - 20 19.62 9.90
SG-15BR-30FA 100 - 15 - 30 18.83 10.50
83
Results and Discussion
Depending on the increase in the additive material, the maximum dry density (ɣdmax) of the specimen decreases and
the optimum water content (wopt) increases (see Table 2). This result reflects conclusions seen in other industrial